PO 197506 GYL REC 598603



## Pay Estimate Form

Project Name:	Brandt (17310)
Project Number:	17310
PO Number:	197506
Contractor:	Allgood Construction
Pay Estimate Number:	CN-1/PA 6/17310
Date of Estimate:	CreatedOn 09/27/2021 LastModifiedOn 10/06/2021
Estimate Dates:	From 09/01/2021 To 09/28/2021
Contract Dates:	04/12/2021 <b>To</b> 09/08/2021

	Total
Original Contract Time	150 Days
Extensions by Change Orders	Days
Total Contract Time	150 Days
Spent Days	152 Days
Days Remaining	-2 Days

	Up to Previous	Current	Total		
1. Original Contract Amount	-	-	\$ 1,698,735.27		
2. Net Change by Change Orders	\$ 0.00				
3. Total Contract Amount	\$ 1,698,735.27				
4. Total Earnings	\$ 1,479,734.22	\$ 92,728.16	\$ 1,572,462.38		
5. Total Work Completed (%)	87.11%	5.46%	92.57%		
6. Material on Hand (Payment)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
7. Material on Hand (Recovery)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
8. Total Earnings before Retainage (4+6-7)	\$ 1,479,734.22	\$ 92,728.16	\$ 1,572,462.38		
9. Retainage at 5.00% of (8)	\$ 147,973.42	\$ 4,636.41	\$ 152,609.83		
10. Retainage Release	\$ 0.00	\$ 73,986.71	\$ 73,986.71		
11. Net After Retainage (8-9+10)	\$ 1,331,760.80	\$ 162,078.46	\$ 1,493,839.26		
12. Adjustments (Liquidated Damages)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
13.Payment Due (11-12)		\$ 162,078.46			

**LAWSON** 

AGENDA

PAY ESTIMATE: #06 PROJECT: BRANDT RD JOB # 17310 CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of	\$162,078.46	, representing	payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or ser	vices furnished by the un	dersigned for the B	RANDT ROAD FROM MCCRARY RD
	TO PRECINCT LI		
in Fort Bend County, Texas, and r	represented by paymen	t request dated	<b>September 28, 2021</b>
covering all such work from 9/1	1/2021 to	9/28/2021	less retention upto that date,
undersigned hereby certifies that all	labor and materials pri	or to the above dat	te by undersigned in connection with the
	7		fy and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY
against all loss, damage or expense of	of any character whatso	ever that may arise	e by reason of claims for labor or unpaid
materials used in connection with sa	id improvements, prior	to the above date.	The undersigned further hereby releases
and waives any and all liens or lien-right	hts against all real prop	erty owned by FOF	RT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY,
Texas, arising out of work perforn	ned or materials furnish	ed for or in connec	ction with construction of said project.
	A A		
	ALLGOOD CONSTRU	ICTION COMPANY	, INCORPORATED
	Bv:	•	
	Sterling Moore/Preside	ent	-2.(
STATE OF TEXAS	Ctoring moore, room	****	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND			
	U		, By Sterling Moore, President
			on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed b	efore me, a notary public	on this the 28	Day of <b>September</b> ,2021
		Lenne	He Colon
	E COLON SION EXPIRES	Notary Public	for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 04-24-2022

## CONSENT OF SURETY TO REDUCTION IN OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE

Conforms with the American Institute of Architects, AIA Document G707

OWNER	
ARCHITECT	
CONTRACTOR	
SURETY	$\boxtimes$
OTHER	

TO OWNER: (Name, address) Fort Bend County

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACT DATED:

PROJECT: (Name, address)

Fort Bend County Bid 21-039, Construction on Brandt Road from McCrary Road to Precinct Line Road Phase I

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the (Insert name and address of Surety)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

One Tower Square

Hartford, Connecticut 06183

, SURETY,

on bond of (Insert name and address of Contractor) Allgood Construction Co., Inc. 1702 Settegast Road

, CONTRACTOR,

Richmond, Texas 77406

hereby approves the reduction in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor as follows:

Reduction in retainage to five percent.

The Surety agrees that such reduction in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its obligations to (Insert name and address of Owner)

(Surety)

Fort Bend County

as set forth in the said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: September 22, 2021

Travis J. Robles, Account Manager

Attest: (Seal):

(Signature of Authorized Representative)

Kelly J. Brooks, Attorney-in-Fact

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

(Printed name and title)

S-2133/GEEF-12/00-



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America **Travelers Casualty and Surety Company** St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Kelly J. Brooks, of Cypress, Texas, their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Serror Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.





